RESOLUTION NO. 854

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING DEED FROM UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

WHEREAS, THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, ACTING BY AND THROUGH THE HOUSING AND HOME FINANCE ADMINISTRATOR, HAS EXECUTED TO THE CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES, A DEED DATED JUNE 2, 1953, UNDER WHICH IT HAS QUITCLAIMED TO THE CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES ABE OF THE GOVERNMENTS RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST IN AND TO THE SEWER FACILITIES AND THE REAL PROPERTY AND IMPROVE-MENTS THEREON, TOGETHER WITH THE APPURTENANCES COMPROSING SEWER FACILITIES IN THE CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES AND CAPTIONED AS PROJECT NO. CALIF. 4-221-F.

THEREFOR, BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES ACCEPT SAID DEED AND THE CITY CLERK OF SAID CITY IS DIRECTED TO HAVE SAME RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER FOR SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY, STATE OF CALIFORNIA.

ADOPTED AND PASSED THIS 15TH DAY OF JUNE, 1953.

Sumel =

ATTEST:

CLERK